	10-23-20	t	Mo-6425/Le	£A 35,139	9
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		- 1661	U.S. DI		T OF COMMERCE I Trademark Office ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	10188240	02 .ne atta	ached original doc	uments or	
Name of conveying party(ies): HUGO ZIEGLER	10.1001	2. Name and addre		arty(ies): gesellschaf	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No				
	erger ange of Name	Street Address: City:	Patent und Lize D-51368 Lever	rkusen, Ge	
Execution Date: May 31, 2001		Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached?	Yes	X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together wit A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/889,024 Filed: July 10, 2001		the execution date of B. Patent No	• •		
	Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes X	No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jackie Ann Zurcher Internal Address: Patent Department Bayer Corporation		6. Total number of ap	oplications and pat	tents involv	red:
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\(\frac{40.00}{\text{ \text{Z}}}\) Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205-9741		8. Deposit account number: 13-3848 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205-9741 (Attach duplicate copy of this page in paying 5) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to the original document. Donna J. Veatch Name of Person Signing	he foregoing informa		Octo	d copy is a ober 5, 2 Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

1) Hugo Ziegler

Im Bohnacker 15, CH 4108 Witterswil, Switzerland

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

NEW N-ALKOXY-N-PHENYLCARBAMATE DERIVATIVES

Filed: January 14, 2000 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP00/00266

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

31/9/24/2001 1. Hugo hyles

Date/Datum Inventor(s)/Erfinder

Le A 35 139-US

PATENT REEL: 012261 FRAME: 0754

A Agribusiness CP 2.01 PATENT COOPER	RATION TREATY 11. Use,			
2 5. Jan. 2001	From the INTERNATIONAL BUREAU			
Data Invoice PSITS PCT	To:			
NOTIFICATION OF THE RECORDING OF A CHANGE (PCT Rule 92bis.1 and Administrative Instructions, Section 422)	BECKER, Konrad Novartis AG Patent & Trademark Dept. Agribusiness Site Rosental CH-4002 Basel SUISSE BECKER, Konrad RES APP Patents and Lizenzon BAYER AG LEVERKUSEN			
Date of mailing (day/month/year) 18 January 2001 (18.01.01)	SUISSE BAYER AG CEVERROSEN			
Applicant's or agent's file reference PF/5-30773A	IMPORTANT NOTIFICATION			
International application No. PCT/EP00/00266 QA 35 139	International filing date (day/month/year) 14 January 2000 (14.01.00)			
The following indications appeared on record concerning: The applicant the inventor	the agent the common representative			
Name and Address NOVARTIS AG Schwarzwaldallee 215 CH-4058 Basel Switzerland & NOVARTIS-ERFINDUNGEN VERWALTUNGSGES M.B.H. Brunner Strasse 59 A-1230 Vienna, Austria	State of Nationality State of Residence CH CH Telephone No. SELLSCHAFT Teleprinter No.			
The International Bureau hereby notifies the applicant that the same the additional the same the additional that the same th	dress the nationality the residence			
Name and Address SYNGENTA PARTICIPATIONS AG CH-4058 Basel Switzerland	State of Nationality State of Residence CH CH Telephone No. 41-61-697-8651			
	Facsimile No. 41-61-322-7532 Teleprinter No.			
3. Further observations, if necessary: The applicant indicated in Box 2 is the applican	t for all designated States except US.			
4. A copy of this notification has been sent to:	the designated Offices concerned			
the International Searching Authority the International Preliminary Examining Authority	X the elected Offices concerned other:			
	Authorized officer MWC			
The International Bureau of WIPO 34, chemin des Colombettes 1211 Geneva 20, Switzerland	Maria Victoria CORTIELLO			
Facsimile No.: (41-22) 740.14.35	Telephone No.: (41-22) 338.83.38			

PATENT REEL: 012261 FRAME: 0755

	PCT/EP00/00266			
P + TM Dept. PATENT COOP	PERATION TREATY			
24. Aug. 2001 0 3. Sep. 2001	From the INTERNATIONAL BUREAU			
APPL M/D F/L PS/TS PC BAYER AG LEVERKU	G Jo:			
NOTIFICATION OF THE RECORDING OF A CHANGE	BECKER, Konrad Novartis AG			
(PCT Rule 92bis.1 and Administrative Instructions, Section 422)	Patent & Trademark Dept. Agribusiness Site Rosental CH-4002 Basel SUISSE			
Date of mailing (day/month/year) 17 August 2001 (17.08.01)				
Applicant's or agent's file reference PF/5-30773A	IMPORTANT NOTIFICATION			
International application No. PCT/EP00/00266	International filing date (day/month/year) 14 January 2000 (14.01.00)			
The following indications appeared on record concerning The applicant the inventor	g: the agent the common representative			
Name and Address SYNGENTA PARTICIPATIONS AG CH-4058 Basel Switzerland	State of Nationality State of Residence CH CH Telephone No. 41-61-697-8651			
	Facsimile No. 41-61-322-7532 Teleprinter No.			
2. The International Bureau hereby notifies the applicant that	hat the following change has been recorded concerning:			
X the person the name the approximation the same	e address the nationality the residence			
Name and Address BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT D-51368 Leverkusen	State of Nationality DE DE Telephone No.			
Germany	Facsimile No.			
	Teleprinter No.			
3. Further observations, if necessary:				
of the book sent to				
A copy of this notification has been sent to: X the receiving Office	the designated Offices concerned			
the International Searching Authority	X the elected Offices concerned			
the International Preliminary Examining Authority	other:			
The International Bureau of WIPO 34, chemin des Colombettes 1211 Geneva 20, Switzerland	Authorized officer Ning Xu			
1211 Geneva 20, 3 Witzerland	Telephone No.: (41-22) 338.83.38			

Form PCT/IB/306 (March 1994)

RECORDED: 10/10/2001

PATENT

REEL: 012261 FRAME: 0756